

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12829/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2008 in CA No. 46/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAGMA LEASING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.HCL INFOSYSTEMS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With IA 1- appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Srenik Singhvi, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master