

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7104 OF 2009

MAGMA LEASING LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.HCL INFOSYSTEMS LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shreyans Singhvi, Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Counsel for the appellant-Company is granted four weeks' further time as a |  
| last opportunity to file the Statement of Case. |  
| Counsel for the respondent-Company is granted four weeks' time thereafter to |  
| file the Statement of Case. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
| | COURT MASTER